Mopani Central Training Centre. Mining is a critical sector and the Government is expecting the country 

to reach 3 million metric tonnes by 2031. However, this target cannot be achieved without adequate 

relevant mining skills hence, the partnership to train one hundred and twenty-five (125)youths in mining 

priority, critical and scarce skills using the Competency-Based Training (CBT) model. The training aims 

to equip the trainees with practical skills that will enable them to enter the workforce in the mining 

CORPORATE INFORMATION